

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Montesi, Strainer, Dickinson, Girard and Mason

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 354 OF 2013; TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR THE PAYMENT OF PBA ARBITRATOR BY A TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT TO COUNTY ATTORNEY LEGAL/TRANSCRIPT FEES BUDGET CODE

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 354 of 2013 authorized the Warren County Attorney to appoint an arbitrator for the Police Benevolent Association ("PBA") labor negotiations and to agree upon the fees charged for the arbitration services, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors desires to identify a transfer from the

Contingent Funds as the source of funding for arbitration services secured by the County Attorney in relation

to PBA labor negotiations, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorize the source of funding for

arbitration services secured by the County Attorney in relation to PBA labor negotiations shall come from

Budget Code A.1990 469 Contingent Account, Other Payments/Contributions, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Treasurer be, and hereby is, authorized to transfer the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) from A.1990 469 Contingency Account to A.1420 440 Law (County Attorney), Legal/Transcript Fees, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 354 of 2013 be, and hereby is, amended accordingly.